
FY2023-2024 GRANT DEVELOPMENT TABLE
As of May 16, 2024
Grant Title  

Awarded/Funded Grant Applications Grantor Requested 
Amount

Aproved 
Amount

Submission Date Approval or Award Notice 
Date

Status Renewal or New 
Grant

Notes

Nurse Expansion Project AZ - Department of Health 
Services (DHS)

            1,106,105           1,106,105 1/24/23 2/15/23 Approved New $368,702 for Year 1, $368,701.38 for year 2 and $368,701.38 for Year 3 
( $1,106,104.76 for 3 years).  Performance period 03/01/2023 - 
06/30/2025

Early Care and Education Workforce Development Workforce Council (under WFC 
Innovation grant)

               522,418              522,418 12/8/22 3/9/23 Approved New $522,418 over 3 years (Year 1, $170,511, Year 2 $178,597, Year 3 
$173,310).  Performance period 03/09/2023 - 06/30/2025

BA for Elementary Education and Special Education PROP 207 Grant                614,000              614,000 12/12/22 1/11/23 Approved New-C. Funds will be available July 1, 2023 for years 1 and 2. Performance period 
03/01/2023 - 06/30/2025

Enhancing Cybersecurity Programming MCCCD Workforce Support 
Funding

            624,873.0              624,873 5/2/23 7/30/23 Approved New-C $624,873.4 over 3 years (2023/4 to 2026/7). Performance period 
07/01/2023 - 06/30/2026

Child Care Access Means Parents in School 
CCAMPIS

U.S. Dept of Education                  91,000                91,000 6/30/23 7/22/23 Approved Renewal -C 10/-1/22 – 09/30/23. Year 3 of of 4-year program. Award amount for 
Year 1 =$70,000; Year 2 = $91,000, Year 3 = $91.000. Performance 
period 10/01/2023 - 09/30/202024 

PROP 301 Grant PROP 301                396,967              396,967 4/15/23 5/11/23 Approved Renewal - NC This FY24 Prop 301 grant is applied for EMT, FSC, Parademic, Edu, and 
Nursining Programs.  Performance period 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024

Carl Perkins Grant Carl Perkins Grant                111,612              111,612 4/30/23 6/26/23 Approved Renewal-NC Performance period 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024

2023 Ellucian PATH Scholarships For Students 
Experiencing Economic Hardship

Ellucian Foundation                  25,000                25,000 5/10/23 8/11/23 Approved New - C This is Scholarship program - grant for students facining financial 
hardship. Deadline. Performance period-09/01/2023 - 12/25/2023 

The Alliance of Persons with Disabilities (PWD) and 
Intersectionality for Inclusion, Networking, and 
Transition Opportunities in STEM (TAPDINTO-
STEM)

NSF Includes subgrant to NAU                  15,000                15,000 8/4/23 8/30/23 Approved New - C PVCC is serving as a Subrecipient to NAU, the Hub Lead for the Mountain 
Region of the grant. Auburn University, AKL is the prime/lead (grantee). 
Performance period 09/01/2023 - 07/01/2024

Title III Strengthening Institutions Program (SIP) USDE          2,078,855.0        2,078,855.0 5/22/23 9/27/23 Approved New - C 5-year grant (10/01/2023 - 09/2028). Year 1 =$438,182.00, Year 2 = 
Year 2 = $438,769.00,  Year 3 =$400,828.00, Year 4 = $438,304.00and 
Year 5= $362,772.00

PVCC Food Forest Catalyst Grant Project Second Nature                 5,100.0               5,000.0 9/8/23 10/12/23 Approved New - C Project Period:  10/13/2023 - 03/31/2024

PVCC Saturday Arts Academy AZ Commission on the Arts: Youth 
Arts  Engagement Grant

                   7,022               7,019.7 9/14/23 12/13/23 Approved New - C Project Period:  1/3/2024 - 06/30/2024

PVCC Pilot Food Forest Phase 2 AZ Department of Forestry and 
Fire Management

                 24,284             24,000.0 11/12/23 12/18/23 Approved New - C Project Period:  4/1/2024 - 03/31/2025

TOTAL:             5,622,235           5,621,849 

Applications Awaiting Result or in Development 
Stage Grantor

 Requested 
Amount 

 Approved 
Amount 

Date Submitted Expected Award 
Announcement Date

Status Type Notes

Community College Mini-Grant– What’s Excellent 
About Your Community College

Lumina Foundation                  50,000 4/24/24 6/30/24 Submitted New-C

TRiO Student Support Services U.S. Department of Education  TBD TBS - due date is 07/15/2024 9/30/24 Development 
stage

New-C

  

TOTAL:                  50,000 

Applications Not Funded/Awarded Grantor
 Requested 

Amount Date Submitted Denial Date Status Type Notes
Expanding PVCC's Video Game Production Program Workforce Support Funding             549,486.7                        -   5/2/23 7/31/23 Not Funded New-C $549,486.7  for 3 years (2023/4 to 2026/7)

PVCC Food & Forest Sustainability Project USDA -NIFA HSI             369,111.0                        -   3/9/23 8/1/23 Not Funded New-C For two years
STEM Se Puede : Promoting STEM Student Success 
with Equity at Two HSIs

National Science Foundation (NSF) 
– under Racial Equity in STEM Ed 
solicitation

            2,500,000                        -   1/17/23 9/21/23 Not Funded New-C PVCC- EMCC Collaborative project . Requested amount is  $4,948,075. 
PVCC's portion is approx $2,500,000.

2023 WIOA grant program AZ Governor's Office                500,000                        -   7/7/23 10/4/23 Not Funded New-C Partnered with AZCAAR (prime/lead) with PVCC as subcontractor
Integrating Culturally Relevant Pedagogy in Gateway 
Humanities Courses at PVCC and EMCC

AZ Humanities                    9,708                        -   10/27/23 3/4/24 Not Funded New-C

Humanities Collections and Reference Resources 
grant

National Endowment for the 
Humanities

               348,000                        -   7/18/23  Not Funded New-C

Increasing Student Engagement in Undergraduate 
Mathematics through Collaborative Metacognition

NSF- IUSE:EDU                238,509 1/17/24  Not Funded New-C

TOTAL:             3,928,306 

Summary Amount for Grants Awarded 5,622,235$              
Amount for Grants Pending 50,000$                      

Amounts for Grants Not 
Funded/Awarded 3,928,306$              

TOTAL 9,600,541$              


